 Standard Coupling Unit  SCF-0150(-57600) MTS-No.: R60.90.0150-07(F)
 SCF-0151(-57600) R60.90.0151-03(F)
R60.90.0150-07.SPECeng / 02 February 2009 /   Page 1 from 3
Technical subject to change  Copyright MTS Systemtechnik GmbH
 MTS Systemtechnik GmbH Phone +49 (0)9078 / 91294 – 0  www.mts-systemtechnik.de
 Gewerbepark Ost 8 Fax +49 (0)9078 / 91294 – 70  info@mts-systemtechnik.de
 D-86690 Mertingen       Certified with DIN EN ISO 9001:2000
Application

IEEE488
RS-232, standard 9600 baud,
57600 baud at type designations
with attachment -57600
optionally LAN at SCF-0151 resp.
SCF-0151-57600
3.3 Power consumption
primarily
0,06 A typ. @ 230 V
0,1 A max. @ 230 V
3.4 Voltage supply Standard rubber connector
3.5 Operating
temperature
0 °C – +50 °C
3.6 Reference
temperature for
specifications
+25 °C
3.7 Dimensions Desktop unit 84 TE x 6 HU x
310 mm (dimensions without
handles and connections)
3.8 Colour Front and rear side colourless
anodized
3.9 Weight 12,5 kg
4 Delivered parts:
 SCF-0150(-57600) resp.
 SCF-0151(-57600)
 Power cable (UK-jack on
 request)
 2 x 50 Ω termination (N)
 Operating manual (on CD)
5 Comments:
 Warranty
 RoHS-compliant
12 months
Yes
6 Recommended accessories:
 Shielding box
 RF-cables
 RF-terminations
 Standard Coupling Unit  SCF-0150(-57600) MTS-No.: R60.90.0150-07(F)
 SCF-0151(-57600) R60.90.0151-03(F)
R60.90.0150-07.SPECeng / 02 February 2009 /   Page 3 from 3
Technical subject to change  Copyright MTS Systemtechnik GmbH
 MTS Systemtechnik GmbH Phone +49 (0)9078 / 91294 – 0  www.mts-systemtechnik.de
 Gewerbepark Ost 8 Fax +49 (0)9078 / 91294 – 70  info@mts-systemtechnik.de
 D-86690 Mertingen       Certified with DIN EN ISO 9001:2000
Views:
84TE / 449 mm
6H
U